iz COMMUTER CONNECTIONS.

RIDEMATCHING COMMITTEE
MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

Please place a v beside your name, or add it using the space provided on the next to the last page.

*Chair — Allison Kemp
**\/ice Chair — Yolanda Creal
**COG Staff Contact — Stephen Finafrock

v NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # || E-MAIL
Advani, Pinky ATP 703-247-6987 pinky.advani@transpartners.com
Allahdoust, Fatemeh | VDOT 703-259-2933 fatemeh.allahdoust@vdot.virginia.gov
Allen, Jessica Anne Arundel County Office of Transportation 410-222-7365 trchar78 @aacounty.org
Anderson, Leigh GWRideConnect 540-373-7665 Anderson@gwregion.org
Arabia, Christopher Virginia Dept. of Rail & Public Transportation | 804-786-1059 christopher.arabia@drpt.virginia.gov
Budimir, Marina DDOT (202)478-1458 | marina.budimir@dc.gov
Bunton, Lillian Baltimore Metropolitan Council 410-732-0500 Ibunton@baltometro.org
Calkins, Alison Howard County 410-313-4311 acalkins@howardcountymd.gov

v Clark, George Tri County Council for Southern MD 301-870-2520 gclark@TCCSmd.org
Crites, Ron Prince George’s County DPW 301-883-3387 ricrites@co.pg.md.us
Denton, Elizabeth ATP 703.247.6997 elizabeth.denton@transpartners.com
Doran, Alan Harford Commute Smart 410-612-1620 asdoran@harfordcountymd.gov
Duren, Wendy ATP 703-247-6982 wendy.duren@transpartners.com
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NAME

ORGANIZATION

CONTACT #

E-MAIL

Eguiguren, Alex

Northern Neck Rideshare/PDC

804-333-6683

aequiguren@nnpdcl7.state.va.us

v Hamed, Thomas City of Alexandria 703-746-4421 thomas.hamed@alexandriava.gov
Hill, Meredith MDOT 410-865-1306 mhilll0@mdot.state.md.us

v Huggins, Nancy MTA 410-767-8356 Nhuggins@mta.maryland.gov

v Huntington, Nicole National Institutes of Health 301-496-6851 NIHparkingoffice@ors.nih.gov

v Hurwitz, Gladys MDOT 410-865-1279 ghurwitz@mdot.maryland.gov

v Kemp, Allison* Bethesda Transportation Solutions ;Q’(Olléi%'()%g akemp@bethesda.org

v Kingery, Chris Loudoun County OTS 703-771-5664 chris.kingery@loudoun.gov

v Khan, Natasha PRTC 703-580-6178 nkhan@omniride.com

v Lam Peraza, Kristin gﬁgqprzgi?gr:)ckﬂapidan Regional 540-829-7451 klamperaza@rrregion.org
Lam, Annette DOD - WHS 571-256-0960 annette.y.lam.ctr@mail.mil
Manchas, David FDA 301-796-4124 david.manchas@fda.hhs.gov
Mason, Russell NIH 301-451-4811 russell.mason@nih.gov
Mejia, Michelle NIH mejiam@mail.nih.gov
McGowan, Sarah DATA 703-963-3568 smcgowan@datatrans.org
Mitchell, Haile VDOT haile.mitchell@vdot.virginia.gov

v Moore, Marcus FCDOT 703-877-5641 Marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov
Morello, Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

Nader, Darlene

North Bethesda TMD

301-770-8108

dnader@nbtmd.org

Nicaragua, Luisa FCDOT 703-877-5900 luisa.nicaragua@fairfaxcounty.gov
Ortiz, Gabe DRPT 703-995-0531 gabriel.ortiz@drpt.virginia.gov
Patterson, Diane MDOT 410-865-1304 dpatterson5@mdot.state.md.us
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v NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # || E-MAIL
Pinkney, Amy NIH amy.pinkney@nih.gov
Sandretzky, Becky NSVRC 540-636-8800 becky@nsvregion.org

v Schwartz, Peggy North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org
Sebastian, Jim DDOT 205-671-2331 jim.sebastian@dc.gov

v Snead, Terry ggpmprﬁgi?gﬁk — Rapidian Regional 540-829-7451 tsnead@rrregion.org
Snyder, Kari MDOT 410-865-1305 ksnyder3@mdot.state.md.us

v Sofman, Mark Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8385 Mark.Sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov
Taylor, Geralyn City of Alexandria 703-746-4084 Geralyn.taylor@alexandria.gov
Taylor, Karen (Nzgatqr:ﬁirsnsirr\]enandoah Valley Regional 540-636-8800 KarenTaylor@NSVREGION.ORG
Tiffany, Kendall Frederick County Transit Services 301-600-3543 ktiffany @frederickcountymd.gov
Walters, Tammy Baltimore City DOT 410-396-7605 Tammy.walters@baltimorecity.gov

v Woodward, Kelly DATA 703-817-1307 kwoodward@datatrans.org

v COG TPB STAFF | DEPARTMENT CONTACT # | E-MAIL
Edgar, Ross COG/TPB 202-962-3285 redgar@mwcog.org
Diaz-Herrera, Jose COG/TPB 202-962-3351 jdiaz@mwcog.org

v Finafrock, Stephen*** | COG/TPB 202-962-3385 sfinafrock@mwcog.org

v Osborn, Steve COG/TPB 202-962-3323 sosborn@mwcog.org

v Ramfos, Nicholas COG/TPB 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org

v Sheehan, Daniel COG/TPB 202-962-3287 dsheehan@mwcog.org

v Sansbury, Cherice COG/TPB 202-962-3327 csandbury@mwcog.org
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v Thomasine Johnson PG County

v Renee Moore City of Alexandria

v Dayna Paszkiet Enterprise
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